- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

In the Matter of the Application of Rocky DOCKET NO. 11-035-196
Mountain Power for Approval of the Power

Purchase Agreement between PacifiCorp and NOTICE THAT PETITION FOR
Blue Mountain Wind 1, LLC REVIEW OR REHEARING IS

DEEMED DENIED

ISSUED: June 16, 2015

On March 30, 2015, Ellis-Hall Consultants, LLC (“EHC”) petitioned for leave to
intervene in this docket (“Petition”). On April 9, 2015, the Division of Public Utilities
(“Division”) filed an objection to the Petition. On April 17, 2015, EHC filed a reply to the
Division’s objection. On April 27, 2015, the Commission issued an order suspending EHC’s
Petition (“Order”). On May 26, 2015, EHC filed a petition for review or rehearing of the Order
(“Petition™).

The Commission did not grant EHC’s Petition within 20 days of its filing. Therefore,
EHC’s Petition is deemed denied pursuant to Utah Code Ann. §8 54-7-15(2)(c) and 63G-4-
302(3)(b). Judicial review of the Commission’s Order is governed by Utah Admin. Code §
R746-100-11, Utah Code Ann. 88 54-7-15, and 63G-4-401(3)(a), which requires the filing of a
petition for judicial review of final agency action within 30 days after the date that the order
constituting the final agency action is issued or is considered to have been issued under Utah
Code Ann. § 63G-4-302(3)(b).

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah this 16" day of June, 2015.

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg

Commission Secretary
DW#266938
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| CERTIFY that on the 16" day of June, 2015, a true and correct copy of the foregoing
was delivered upon the following as indicated below:

By Electronic-Mail:

Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com)
PacifiCorp

Robert C. Lively (bob.lively@pacificorp.com)
Yvonne R. Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com)
Daniel E. Solander (daniel.solander@pacificorp.com)
Rocky Mountain Power

Tony Hall (Mail@ehc-usa.com)
Ellis-Hall Consultants, LLC

Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov)
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov)

Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov)
Assistant Utah Attorneys General

By Hand-Delivery:

Division of Public Utilities
160 East 300 South, 4™ Floor
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Office of Consumer Services
160 East 300 South, 2™ Floor
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Administrative Assistant
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